

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

RSA No.1589 of 1994

Date of Decision: 07.02.2019

Punjab State Electricity Board

..... Appellant

Versus

Municipal Committee, Amloh

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDIP AHLUWALIA

Present: None.

SUDIP AHLUWALIA, J. (ORAL)

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.

2. Seen Office Report, from which it transpires that notice could not be issued to the sole respondent, on account of non-filing of the Requisite Process Fee on the part of the appellant in terms of the earlier order dated 03.07.2017, in which it had been specifically mentioned that:

“It is made clear that in case of non-filing of process fee within the above said period, this petition will be dismissed for non-compliance of the directions.”

3. In view of the failure of the appellant's side to comply with the aforesaid order, the logical consequences accordingly follow, and the appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

07.02.2019

Apurva

**(SUDIP AHLUWALIA)
JUDGE**

1. Whether speaking/ reasoned : Yes/ No

2. Whether reportable : Yes/ No